



Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #:** 11-0595      **Version:** 1      **Name:**

**Type:** Resolution      **Status:** Adopted

**File created:** 6/3/2011      **In control:** Public Safety

**On agenda:** 6/15/2011      **Final action:** 6/15/2011

**Title:** Dept/ Agency: Police  
 Action:  Ratifying    Authorizing    Amending  
 Type of Service: Amending Resolution # 7R11-b 050510, accepting grant  
 Purpose: Extending the contract period for the Sex Offender Registration Enhancement Project to allow for the expenditure of funds  
 Entity Name: City of Newark Police Department  
 Entity Address: 31 Green Street, Newark, NJ 07102  
 Grant Amount: \$53,075.00  
 Funding Source: United States Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs' Sex Offender Sentencing, Monitoring, Apprehending, Registering and Tracking (SMART)  
 Total Project Cost: \$70,766.00  
 City Contribution: \$17,691.00 (25% cash match)  
 Other Funding Source/Amount: N/A  
 Contract Period: April 1, 2008 through December 31, 2011  
 Contract Basis: ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS  
 ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ  
 ( ) Private Sale  Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a  
 Additional Information: N/A

**Sponsors:**

**Indexes:**

**Code sections:**

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/15/2011	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

**Dept/ Agency:** Police  
**Action:**  Ratifying    Authorizing    Amending  
**Type of Service:** Amending Resolution # 7R11-b 050510, accepting grant  
**Purpose:** Extending the contract period for the Sex Offender Registration Enhancement Project to allow for the expenditure of funds  
**Entity Name:** City of Newark Police Department  
**Entity Address:** 31 Green Street, Newark, NJ 07102  
**Grant Amount:** \$53,075.00  
**Funding Source:** United States Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs' Sex Offender Sentencing, Monitoring, Apprehending, Registering and Tracking (SMART)  
**Total Project Cost:** \$70,766.00  
**City Contribution:** \$17,691.00 (25% cash match)  
**Other Funding Source/Amount:** N/A  
**Contract Period:** April 1, 2008 through December 31, 2011  
**Contract Basis:** ( ) Bid ( ) State Vendor ( ) Prof. Ser. ( ) EUS  
 ( ) Fair & Open ( ) No Reportable Contributions ( ) RFP ( ) RFQ  
 ( ) Private Sale  Grant ( ) Sub-recipient ( ) n/a

**Additional Information:** N/A